megawin 版本:1.1 1
  MGR2402
40V 250mA Ultralow-Quiescent-Current LDO
General Description
The MGR2402 ultra-low quiescent current
regulator features low dropout voltage and low
current in the standby mode. With less than 1.5μA
quiescent current at no load, the MGR2402 is

tolerance. The MGR2402 is available in a SOT233,
SOT235, SOT893, ESOP8 surface mount packages.
Ordering Information
Part Number Voltage Package
MGR2402-33 VOUT =3.3V
SOT233 MGR2402-33GV
SOT235 MGR2402-33GB
SOT893 MGR2402-33GX
ESOP8 MGR2402-33S8
MGR2402-50 VOUT =5.0V
SOT233 MGR2402-50GV
SOT235 MGR2402-50GB
SOT893 MGR2402-50GX
ESOP8 MGR2402-50S8
Features
 VIN Range up to 40V
 Output Voltage Tolerances of ±2%
 Output Current of 250 mA